Trafag Italia Srl Via Cremona 1
20025 Legnano (Mi)
Tel. +39 0331 59 23 97 www.trafagitalia.com
ITM
Da
ta
 sh

Protection class IP 67 (black version) 67S
IP 69K (white version) 69K
Order example
Ex: ITM-8M-67S-8T-00
 ■ Multi-protocol version with 8 configurable ports (8M)
 ■  IP 67 (67S)
Tab.x - Dimensions
Dimensions – All dimensions are in mm
ITM-8(…)-(…)-8T-00
XXXXXXXXX 3/5
ITM
Data
Electrical data
Operating voltage (US) 18…30 V DC
Daisy-chain on power supply
yes, multi-protocol version
no, Ethercat version
Max allowed current on power daisy chain 12 A
Protection class III
Additional voltage supply (UA) 24 V DC
Actuator supply UA
Max. current load total 6 A
Current rating per port adjustable 0.25 … 1.6 A
Inrush current per port 2.2 A
Actuator supply Us
Max. current load total 2 A (8 x 250 mA)
Current rating per port 250 mA
Inputs / Outputs
Total number of inputs and outputs 16 (configurable)
Max. number of digital inputs 16
Max. number of digital outputs 8
Interfaces
Multi-protocol version PROFINET, EtherNet/IP, Mosbus TCP
Ethercat version Ethercat
Protocols for IoT (in all models) MQTT, OPC UA (Server & Client)
Transmission standard 10Base-T; 100Base-TX
Transmission rate 10 MBit/s; 100 MBit/s
MAC address see type label
Daisy-chain yes
IO-Link Master
Transmission type COM1 (4,8 kBaud); COM2 (38,4 kBaud); COM3 (230,4 kBaud)
IO-Link revision 1.1
Number of ports total 8 (configurable A/B)
Max. number of port class A 8
Max. number of port class B 8
Operating conditions
Ambient temperature -40…85°C
Storage temperature -40…85°C
XXXXXXXXX 4/5
ITM
Max. relative air humidity 90%
Protection IP67; IP69K (specific model)
Test / Approvals
EMC EN 61000-6-2, EN 61000-6-4
Mechanical data
Weight 300g
Housing rectangular
Type of mounting backplane mounting
Dimensions 34 x 60 x 205 mm
Materials Pocan - PBT 12%GF
Electrical connection / PROFINET, EtherNet/IP, Modbus TCP, Ethercat, IoT
Connector M12, D-coded
Multi-protocol version 2xM12: ETH1, ETH2 (with IoT)
Ethercat version 3xM12: ECAT IN, ECAT OUT, IoT
1: TX +
2: RX +
3: TX -
4: RX -
5: not used
Electrical connection / IO-Link
Connector: 8xM12, A-coded P1…P8
1: L + (device power)
2: Digital (Class A) or UA+ (Class B)